Government of the District of Columbia

: .. Phone .
Agency Name - EEQ Counselor . EEO Officer
Shakira Pleasant X
Donald Barber 26733320 |shakirapleasant@ccgov |
Leroy Cade Ir. 2.673-3217 |donaldbarber@degoy
Jacquelyn Campbell | 2-673-3245 %?‘;;f?g ?i‘;l ——
Charlotte Davis 26733220 | e davi @dc, ovl
LaShon S. Frazier 2-939-4383 Lashon.Frazier@dc.gov
Stephanie Lewis 2-673-3218 g\ hanie.Lewis@dc.gov -
Daniel Lottes 2-673-3219  |naniel Lottes@de.zov
Donald Martin 2-673-3286 donald.martin@dc.goy
Anita L. Massengale 2-715-2857  |anita.massengale@dc.gov
Marie Rosich 2-673-3245 | marie.rosich@dc.gov
Alan Skursky 2-673-3223  |alan.skurskv@de.gov
Calvin Walden, III 2-673-3201  |calvinwalden@dcgov |
Fire and Emerg. Medical Svcs Adam Yound, Ir. 2-673-3228  |adam.young@dc.gov Joshua Henline

Gay, Lesbian, Bisexual and Transgender
Affairs, Office of

General Counsel, Office of the

Grants Administration, Office of

lustice Grants Administration/Victims Services |

.

Health and Human Services, Deputy Mayor's

Ofc
Hgalth Benelits Exchange (oW apene
Homeland Security & EMA
Human Rights, Office of
Inspector General, Ofc of the Edward Farley 2-727-9249  ledward.farley@de.gov LaDonia Wilkins
Labor Relations & Collective Bargaining,
Office of Repunzelle Johnson 2-724-4775  |repunzell. johnson@®dc.gov Repunzelle Johnson
Latino Affairs, Office on Roxana Olivas
Mayor's Correspondence Unit i &@ - ,
Medical Examiner, Ofc Chief ms @dc.gov
Mental Health, Department of . 1 . '

Lisa Tapp lisa.tapp@dc.gov

Sgt.Nicole Webster nicole webster@dc.gov
Metropolitan Police Department Alphonso Lee alphonsea.lee@dc.gov

QOdessa Nance Odessa Nance
Motor Vehicles, Department of 2-729-7076 _ lodessa.nance(@dc.gov
Office of Cable Television Marcella Hicks 2-671-0065  |marcella.hicks@dc.gov
Office of Community Affairs ‘ .. s 0 «
Office of Disability Rights Jessica Hunt ; 2-727-0287  liessica hunt@de gov Jessica Hunt
Office of Motion Picture Development Herbert Niles 2-724-7210  |herbert.niles@dc.gov Herbert Niles
Office of the Mayor Repunzelle Johnson 2-724-4775  |repunzell.johnson@de.gov Natasha Campbell

7 WX

Office of the State Superintendent of Education
(State Education Office)
Office of the Tenant Advocate

OSSE DOT Department N e , . .
Christopher Ashton 2-671-2321 2- |christopher.ashton@dc.gov

Parks and Recreation, Dept of Jacqueline Alvarado 409-7828 jacqualine.alvarado@dc.gov Linda Williams
& W ey : i Y

Planning and Economic Dev, Deputy Mayor's
Ofc

Policy and Legislative Affairs, Office of
Planning, Office of

Public Safety &Justice Cluster, Deputy Mayor's
Ofc

Public Works, Department of

Religious Affairs, Office of

Revenue Analysis, Office of

Risk Management, Office of

Secretary, Office of the

D.C. Commission on National and Community
Services

Tax and Revenue, Office of

Sandra Harp 2-442-8792 sandra.harg@dc,g;w




Taxicab Commission, DC

Government of the District of Columbia

he

Youth th Services, e pt of -

Franklyn Malone

576-8397

Transportation, District Dept Jordyne Blaise 2-671-5117  |jordyne Blaise@dc.gov Jordyne Blaise
Carolyn Davis Carplyn.Davis3@dg.gov
Maria Miranda 2-715-7556 | maria.miranda@dc.gov
Unified Communications, Ofc of Calvin Williams 2-373-3852  iCalvinwilliams@dc.gov Arnita Bonner Evans
Veteran Affairs, Office of Barbara Pitiman 2-724-5454  |barbara.pittman@dc.gov
Women's Policy and Initiatives, Office of
Youth Advisory Council
Nkenge Garrett 2-207-7430 2- |nkenge.garrett@dc.go

Administrative Hearings, Ofc 2-4472-9094
Advisory Neighborhood Commission Kathy Williams, Esq. | 2-727-9945 _ {Kathy williams@dc.gov Kathy § Williams, Esq.
Alooholic Beverage Reg Admin Edward Rich 2-4424353  ledward. rich3@dc.gov Tyrone Lawson
Auditor, Office of the DC Amy Bellanca 2-727-8986 |amy.bellanca@dc.gov Candace McCrae
Board of Library Trustees
Board of Real Property Assessment and
Appeals Real Property Tax Appeals
Commission 2-727-6860
Campaign Finance, Office of Nadine Journiette 2-671-0543 |NadineJourniette@dc.gov Same
Commission on Judicial Disabil. and Tenure 2-727-1363
Council of the District 2-724-8026
Court of Appeals, D.C. Mr. Turner 2-879-2755
Criminal Justice Coordinating Council 2-442-9283
District of Columbia Bar 2-626-3475
Elections, Board of Rudolph McGann 2-272-2194  |RMcGann@dchoee.org Same
Employee Appeals, Office of India Gray 2-727-0007 |india.gray-johyns@dcgov ~ |Sheila.Barfield@dcgov |
Events DC-(Sports and Entertainment
Commission) 2-727-1372
Housing Authority, D.C. 2-535-1015
Housing Finance Agency Maria Day-Marshall 2-777-1604  |mday-marshall@dchfa.org
Joint Commission on Judicial Administration
Judicial Nomination Commission 2-879-0478
Lottery and Charitable Games 2-645-9256
National Guard, DC
People's Counsel, Ofc of the 2-727-3071
Police Complaints, Office of 2-727-3838
Pretrial Services Agency 2-220-5655
Public Charter Schools 2-328-2660
?; sherry beatty arthur
Public Defender Service Laura Hankins 2-628-1200  |lhankins@pdsdc.org (HR)
Public Employee Relations Brd Ms. Pat Waller 2-727-1822 Ipatwaller@dc gov Pat Waller
Ebonicurrv@dcgov;
Public Library, DC ni Curry, Melinda Mag|  2-541-6255 | Melinda.MacCall@dc.gov Doris Greer
Public Service Commission Maurice Smith 2-626-5129 Rodney K. Wilson
Retirement Board, DC Vernon Valentine 2-342-3200
Sentencing and Criminal Code Revision,
Commission, of Mr. Linden Fry 2-727-8822  |Unden fry@dc.gov same
Superior Court, D.C. Gloria Trotman
University of the District of Columbia Board of
Trustees 2-274-5700
Water and Sewer Authority, D.C, 2-787-2000

Zoning, Office of

27600 |4

Washington Metropolitan _Council of Government 2-962-3200
National Capital Planning Commission Deborah Young 2-482.7228 | Deborah.Young@nepc.gov




«

Government of the District of Columbia

Phone

EEO Officer

Agency Name ' EEQ Counselor Number. . .
African Affairs, Office on 2-724-7670
Aging, Office on Glendora Myers 2-727-6604 _ |glendora.mvers@dc.gov Glendora Myers
Arts & Humanities, Comm on the Carolyn Parker 2-724-2135  lcarolyn.parker@dc.gov Moshe Adams
Asian Pacific Islander Affairs
Attorney General, Ofc of the Patricia Donkor 2-727-9624  |patricia.donkor@dc.gov Kim McDaniel

Boards and Commissions

Agency)

Board of Ethics and Gov't Accountability (New

Budget and Finance, Office of

Neda Masoudian

2-442-4069

neda.masoudian@dc.gov

Finance & Resource Management, Office of

Neda Masoudian

2-442-4069

Neda Masoudian

neda,masoudian@dc.gov

Budget and Planning, Office of (OCFQO)

Neda Masoudian

Chief of Staff, Office of the (EOM)

Chief Technology Officer, Ofc

Child and Family Services Agency

City Administrator, Ofc of the

Communications, Office of

Community Relations, Office of

Contract Appeals Board

2-442-4069

Neda Masoudian

neda.masoudian@dc.gov

LaSharn Moreland

Arnita Evans

Shirley Iamf

Dept of Forensic Sciences

Constance Best

Dept of Health Care Finance

Shavon Mcleod

Dept of Human Resources

% 4;; 1L

Dept of Small and Local Bus Dv

Deputy Mayor for Education

Disability Services, Department of

Helen Trimmer
Tiffani Brown

2-590-7619 2-
730-1595 2-
730-1701

Contracting and Procurement Shirley Lanier 2-724-4365  |Shirley.Lanier@dc.gov

Paulette Hutchings
Corrections, Department of Johnson 2-671-2068  |paulette johnson@dc.gov Tecora Martin
Department of Consumer and Regulatory
Affairs Heather Vargas 2-442-7898 heather.vargas@dc.gov Sill Byrd
Department of General Services Jackie Stantley 2-442-8279  |jackie stanley2@®dc.goyv Dana Green
Department of Health Jacqueline Murphy 2-727-8467 iacqueline. murphy@dc.gov

John Jones 2-442-9332 hn jones@dc.gov

Jill Woods 2442-9026 [0 8

jill.woods@dc.gov

Keela Seales 2-727-9567 keela seales@dc.gov

Donna Harrison-Scoft | 2-671-4929 donna.harrison-scott@dc.gov Patricia Higgins
Department of Human Services Tonia Johnson 2-698-4259  |tonia.johnson@dc.gov Jaki Buckley
Department of Insurance, Securities and Bank _|Gregory Marsillo 2-442-7109 regory. marsillo@dc.gov Gregory Marsillo
Department of the Environment wanda.payne@dc.goyv, Denise Rivera Portis

Wanda payne 2-535-2272  |wanda.payne@dc.gov,

Talisha Pitt 2-727-3614 talisha.pitt@dc.gov

Constance Best 2-535-2964 constance.best@dc.gov,

Shavon Mcleod 2-481-3844  |shavon.mcleod@de.gov
Dept Housing and Comm Dvipmt Angela Nottingham 2-442-7217 Robert Trent

ety yukins S\ ;
Sherr Batte 27271051 [sheribaiieavegor

helena.trimmer@dc.gov
tiffany brown@dc.gov

Sherrl Bétf)e 7 ]

Kehinde Asuelimen

Employment Services, Dept of

Returning Citizens Affairs, Office on of

Finance and Treasury, Office of

Financial Operations and Systems, Office of
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EEO Officer . -

Agency Name EEO Counselor

Washingion Metropolitan Area Transit Authority 202-962-1234
301-588-5260

Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Commission

Julius Evans, EEO
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority Specialistt 703-417-8683  |Julius.evans@mwag.com ?




